Call Toll Free 1-800-776-6580
HOW TO ORDER
eg: IQF-53-CPVC-S-S6
IQF – 53 – CPVC – S –S6
USA 2013
PFS FxM Injection Quills
PRIMARY FLUID SYSTEMS INC.
1050 COOKE BLVD., BURLINGTON, ONTARIO  L7T 4A8
TEL:  (905)333-8743  FAX:  (905)333-8746
1-800-776-6580
Typical Installation
01/13
Rev. 1
Fig. A
The standard discharge orifice is ¼”
PFS INJECTION QUILL
BODY MATERIALS
PVC  = Polyvinylchloride
CPVC  = CPVC Corzan
PP  = Polypropylene
PVDF  = Polyvinylidene Fluoride
316S/S = 316 Stainless Steel
HAST  = Hastelloy “C” 276
OPTIONAL BALL MATERIAL:
(Ceramic Ball is Standard)
TB = Titanium Grade 2 Ball Material
  K = PVDF Ball Material
  T = TFE Ball Material
S6 = Stainless Steel 316 Ball Material
   I = Hastelloy “C” Ball Material
OPTIONAL SPRING MATERIAL:
(Hastelloy “C” is Spring Standard)
TS = Titanium Beta “C” Spring
S = Stainless Steel 316 Spring
INSERTION LENGTH
   3 = 3”
   5 = 5”
Longer insertions
available upon request
QUILL CONNECTION
5  = ½” NPT
5B = ½” BSPT
5F = ½” Flg’d
5S = ½” SPIG.
Other connection sizes
available upon request.
Call Toll Free 1-800-776-6580
2
PFS Injection Quills
Standard Features
 Built in, spring loaded check
 6 materials of construction
 Pressure range to 3000 PSIG
 Available in 2 sizes, 3” or 5” length
 Simple installation, using ½” or ¾” NPT, BSP, Flg’d or Spigoted connections are available
 3 spring material choices, Hastelloy “C” (standard), 316 stainless steel or Titanium Beta “C”
 6 check ball material choices (ceramic is standard) (see options below)
*MAXIMUM PSIG RATING BASED ON 73°F (23°C). SEE PAGE 4 OF INJETION QUILL PRICE LIST FOR TEMP CORRECTION
FACTOR
Note: Check spring is made of Hastelloy “C”, 316 S/S or Titanium Beta C material.  The injection
quill may be ordered less spring if not chemically compatible with product being pumped.
316 S/S or Titanium Beta C springs are available from stock
Other spring materials available on special request, please contact the factory for costs
PVDF, PTFE, 316 S/S, Hastelloy “C” and Titanium Grade 2 check balls are available from stock